
  

Board of Directors 2022-2023 
(Personal Information for Board Use Only.)  

(Please honor each other and do not share personal emails with general membership or others.)  
 
 

PRESIDENT 
Maria Luisa Diaz de Leon Z. 
27 Strawberry Rd 
Orland, ME, 04472 
415-786-4707 
mluisa.dlz@gmail.com 
ML.DiazdeLeon@ismeta.org 
 

November 2020 - 2023 
November 2017 - 2020 
November 2014 – 2017 
Secretary 2017 – 2018 
Vice President 2018 - 2020 
President Nov 2020 - present 

VICE PRESIDENT 
Jane Okondo  
30 Begbie Road 
London SE3 8DA 
United Kingdom 
+ 44 (0) 7500 838 563 (c) 
janeoko@mac.com 
J.Okondo@ismeta.org 
 

November 2022 - 2025 
November 2019 - 2022 
November 2016 - 2019 
Secretary 2018 - 2020 
Vice President 2020 - present 

TREASURER 
Richard E. Sims 
1415 Church St. 
Evanston, IL 60201 
312-399-8915 
rich@richardesims.com 
R.Sims@ismeta.org 
 

November 2022 - 2025 
November 2019 - 2022 
Treasurer 2020 - present 

SECRETARY 
Mandy Chan 
94 E Chester St.  
Kingston NY 12401  
917-763-8618 
mandy@breathingheart.com 
M.Chan@ismeta.org 
 

November 2020 – 2023 
Secretary 2021 - present 
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Bibiana Badenes 
calle del Desert 2, bajo 
Benicassim/SPAIN /12560 
+34609544043 
info@bibianabadenes.com 
B.Badenes@ismeta.org 
 

November 2020 - 2023 
November 2017 - 2020 

E.E. Balcos 
6622 Pencade Lane 
Charlotte, NC 28215 
704-340-2971 
eebalcos@uncc.edu 
E.E.Balcos@ismeta.org 
 

November 2021 - 2024 

Ellen Barlow 
4101 Cathedral Ave. NW 
#614 
Washington, DC 20016  
301-461-1502 
ellenbarlow@gmail.com 
E.Barlow@ismeta.org 
 

November 2022 - 2025 
November 2019 - 2022 
Executive Committee Member at Large 2020 – to present 
 

Dana Davison 
29 Staples Street 
Kingston, NY 12401  
646-508-7267 
dana@thesomafox.com 
D.Davison@ismeta.org 
 

Leave of Absence January 2022-present 
November 2020 – 2023 
November 2017 - 2020 

Florian Filtzinger  
Franz-Jacob-Str. 3 
10369 Berlin, Germany 
0049 151 2262 9527 
florian@somatic.me 
F.Filtzinger@ismeta.org 
 

November 2021 - 2024 

Kehinde Ishangi 
1700 N Monroe Street, Suite 11-215, 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
404-717-5297 
kehinde.ishangi@fsu.edu 
K.Ishangi @ismeta.org 
 

November 2021 - 2024 
 

Kima M. Kraimer 
1120 W Front Street 
Traverse City, MI 49684 
231-883-3113 
kmkraimer@gmail.com 
K.Kraimer@ismeta.org 
 

November 2020 - 2023 
November 2017 - 2020 
November 2014 - 2017  
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Sylvain Meret 
3 chemin du calvaire, Camblanes, Nouvelle 
Aquitaine, 33360, France 
0033610134360 
sylvainmeret21@gmail.com 
S.Meret@ismeta.org 
 

November 2019 - 2022 
 

Gayatri Schriefer 
Tyllinge skola 
59492 Gamleby, Sweden 
+46-707598096 (Sweden) 
somaticssweden@gmail.com 
G.Schriefer@ismeta.org 
 

November 2021 - 2024 
 

Ray Schwartz 
2017 S Lakeshore Drive 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
+52 222 327 2970 
zenmp@hotmail.com 
R.Schwartz@ismeta.org 
 

November 2020 - 2023 
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Recent Past Board Members 
 

Rebecca Frost 
3152 Elliot Av S 
Minneapolis MN 55407 
612-827-7956 
rebeccafrost@embodiedarts.com 
R.Frost@ismeta.org 
 

November 2020 – October 2022 
 

Ivana Marina Sejenovich 
Luis G. Vieyra 19  
Col. San Miguel Chapultepec 
CDMX 11850 
MEXICO 
(521) 5585608205 
ivamarina@yahoo.com 
 

November 2019 - 2022 
Secretary 2020 - 2021 

Donna Brooks 
55 Indian Hill 
Florence, MA 01062 
413-230-1260 
donnabrook@gmail.com 
 

Leave of Absence July 2020-July 2022 
November 2019 – July 2022 
November 2016 - 2019 

Beth Pettengill Riley 
PO Box 508 
Aptos, CA 95001 
831-464-2203 (h) 
831-332-9404 (c) 
beth@themovingwell.com 
 

November 2017 - 2020 
November 2014 – 2017 
Vice President 2015 – April 2017 
President May 2017 – Nov 2020  
 

Tony Rezac 
14010 Evanston Ave N  
Seattle, WA 98133 
917-414-3073 
tonyrezac@mac.com 
 

November 2017 - 2020 
November 2014 - 2017 
January 2012 - 2015 
Treasurer 2012 - present 

Caryn Heilman 
140 Charles St. #12B 
New York, NY 10014 
646-845-9272  
917-592-5709 (c) 
caryn@liquidbody.org 
 

November 2017 - 2020 
November 2014 - 2017 
Secretary 2014 - 2017 
Vice President 2017 - 2020 

Melanie Noblit-Gambino 
401 Appletree Lane 
Brewster, NY 10509 
845-582-0309 
mgambino@harveyschool.org 
 

November 2017 - 2020 
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Kelly Bitov 
1 Solar Circle 
Haydenville, MA 01039  
(617) 835-2480 
kellybitov@gmail.com 
 

November 2018 - September 2020 

Ryan Kennedy 
PO Box 7040 
Denver, CO 80207-0040 
303-399-9988 x 101 (work) 
303-520-5192 (cell) 
ryan.kennedy@noeticus.org  
 

November 2018 - 2020 
November 2015 - 2018 
 

Lee Fogel 
4646 Locust St. 
Philadelphia, PA 19139 
610-639-3036 
leefogel@visioningbody.com 
 

November 2017 - 2019 
November 2014 - 2017 
 

Anna Rider 
2849 Vereda De Pueblo  
Santa Fe, NM 87507 
505 690 8618 
amrider3@gmail.com 
 

November 2016 - 2019 

Allegra Romita 
9 4th Place #4R 
Brooklyn, NY 11231 
443-257-6222 
allegromita@gmail.com 
 

November 2018 – June 2019 

Mark Taylor                                            
7010 Thomas Blvd.                                           
Pittsburgh, PA 15208                                
412-243-8307 (h)                         
412-641-0345 (o)    
mark.chandlee.taylor@gmail.com  
 

November 2015- 2018 
November 2012- 2015 
November 2009- 2012 
Treasurer 2010 - 2011 
Co-Vice President 2012 -2013  
President 2014 – April 2017 
Vice President May 2017-October 2017 
 

Kimberly McKeever 
87 Hillcrest Park Road 
Old Greenwich, CT 06870 
203-637-2288 (h) 
860-916-2868 (c) 
Kimberly.Mckeever@gmail.com   
 

November 2016 – March 2018 
November 2013 – March 2016 
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Elisabeth Osgood-Campbell 
7 Garrison Drive 
Bedford, MA 01730  
617-955-0252 (c) 
e.ohsogood@gmail.com 
ResearchCommitteeChair@ismeta.org 
 

November 2014 - 2017 
November 2011 - 2014 
October 2008 - 2011 
Secretary 2010 - 2012 
Co-Vice President 2013 – 2014 
 

Nancy Romita  
4412 Wickford Rd  
Baltimore, MD 21210  
410-218-0788 
nanromita@gmail.com 
 

November 2015 - May 2017 

Teri Carter 
11606 Darling Road 
Aqua Dulce, CA 91390 
310-488-9879 
teri@tericarter.com 

November 2013 - November 2016 
November 2010 - November 2013 
January 2008 - November 2010 
Vice President 2011 – 2013, 2014 - 2015 
Secretary 2013 – 2014 
Co-President - 2015- 2016 

Elisa Cotroneo  
105 Luther Rd (RT 151) 
East Greenbush, NY 12061 
518-477-9512 (h) 
518-727-1071 (c) 
elisacotroneo108@gmail.com  
elisa@ismeta.org 
 

November 2013 – March 2014 
November 2010 - November 2013 
September 2007 – November 2010 
Vice President 2008 - 2009 
President 2009 - March 2014 
Ex Officio Nov 2012 - March 2013 
 

Mary Abrams  
Moving Body Resources 
112 West 27th Street, 4th floor 
New York, NY  10001 
(212) 206-7542  
mary@movingbodyresources.com 
governmentrelations@ismeta.org 
 

November 2008 - 2011      
September 2005 - 2008   
September 2002 - 2005   
President 2005 -2009 
Vice President 2009 - 2011 

Susan Bauer  
391 62nd Street 
Oakland, CA 94618 
510 658 7189 (h) 
510 333-6415 (w) 
S1bauer@aol.com  
 

November 2014 - 2015   
January 2012 - 2014 
Secretary 2012 - 2013 

Kelly Ferris-Lester 
2922 Prince George Rd 
Hattiesburg, MI 39401 
601-606-4029 
Kelly.lester@usm.edu 
 

November 2012 - 2015 
Co-Vice President 2013 - 2014 
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Linda Jantz 
231 East 34th St. 3D 
New York, NY 10016 
212-684-3767 (h) 
347-623-2410 (c) 
offbyheart@earthlink.net 
 

November 2012 – 2015 
November 2009 - 2012 
 

Crystal Davis 
88 Gerrish Ave. Apt 106 
Chelsea, MA 02150 
252-314-3711 
crystaludavis@gmail.com  
 

November 2012- June 2015 
February 2011- November 2012 

Scott Lyons 
380 Butler St Apt 3 
Brooklyn, NY 11212 
917.572.3548 
Scott@EmbodyArts.com  
 

November 2012 - 2013 
 

Myra Avedon 
Kampenwandstr. 12 B 
Prien am Chiemsee 83209  
Germany 
49-8051-965-9032 
myravedon@aol.com   
 

November 2012 - 2015 
 

Jaime Ortega 
32 Lenox Road D9 
Brooklyn, NY 11226 
347-342-8131 
jaime_ortega11215@yahoo.com  
 

September 2010-2013 
 

Katrina Hawley 
30 Morgan St 
Holyoke, MA 01040 
413 329 8464 
katrinahawley@yahoo.com 
 

August 2004 - 2007 
August 2007 - 2010 
Secretary 2008 – 2010 
Treasurer 2007 - 2010 
 

Violaine Morinville 
10600 D'Iberville 
Montreal, Quebec H2B-2V1 
CANADA 
514-715-3521 
info@dansecouleur.com 
 

2007-2010 
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